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Skills

Training material

development
|
Advanced

|
Advanced

Passionate professor Ph.D with more than 22 years of experience in
academic teaching, with extensive knowledge of Organizational
Culture, Decision Making, History of Economic Thought and
Economics training and proven success working with companies,
government and institutional clients. Devoted to long-lasting and
comprehensive results for every client. Trained in Public Speaking,
Educational Management, Economics, Organizational Culture,
Decision Making, Strategic Thinking, Critical Thinking, Foreign
languages use.

Organized frainer with 10 years of training and public speaking
experience. Expert in team/groups training with extensive knowledge
of IT use and industry procedures. Proven leader ready to make hard
decisions and counsel companies to long-term success.

Work History

2003-02 - Professor of History of Economic Thought,

Current Economic Epistemology, Decision
Making, Communication and
Organisational Culture
Bucharest University of Economic Studies

2015-07 - Dean of Faculty of Economics

2024-04

0240 Bucharest University of Economic Studies

2019-10 - Professor of Economics

Current University of Bucharest, Romania

2025-05 - Visiting Professor

2025-05 Universidad Central de Chile, Santiago de Chile,
Chile

2023-06 - Visiti Prof

2023-06 ISITINg Froressor
Higher Institute of computers, information and
management technology in Tanta, Tanta, Egypt

2018-10 - Researcher

2022-02 Wirtschaft Universiat, Vienna, Austria

2019-06 - Visiting Professor

2019-06

Universidad Complutense de Madrid, Madrid, Spain



Group and individual
instruction

Research

Advanced

Online training

Partial avansat

Languages

English

2017-05 -
2017-05

Education

2024-04 -
2024-04

2023-11 -
2023-11

2022-07 -
2022-07

2020-11 -
2020-11

2020-08 -
2020-08

2016-10 -
2019-07

2011-10 -
2013-07

2011-11 -
2011-11

2002-10 -
2007-06

Visiting Professor

Sankt Petersburg State University of Finance and
Economics, Sankt Petersburg, Russian Federation

Certificate: University Leadership
Program

Harvard Institute for Higher Education-
Cambridge, Massachusets, United States of
America

Certificate: Entrepreneurship Ecosystem
Development

Babson College - Babson P., Massachusets, United
States of America

Certificate: Communication Strategies for
Virtual Age

University of Toronto - Toronto, Canada

Certificate: Faculty Standards and Tables

AACSB - Assoc. Advance Colleg. Schools of Business
- Amsterdam, Olanda

Certificate: Assurance of Learning

AACSB - Assoc. Advance Colleg. Schools of Business
- Amsterdam, Olanda

Certificate: DELE - B2 Spanish

Instituto Cervantes - Madrid, Spain

Master Degree: English Communication
for Economic Teaching and Research

Academia de Studii Economice din Bucuresti,

Romania

Certificate: Academic Management

Bucharest University of Economic Studies

Ph.D: Economics

Bucharest University of Economic Studies



2007-05 -
2007-06

2002-10 -
2003-06

1999-10 -
2002-06

Certificate - A2 German

Goethe Institut - Berlin, Germany

Master Degree: Economic Systems and
Policies

Bucharest University of Economic Studies

Certificate: Educational training

Bucharest University of Economic Studies

November 2025



