

Grigore Ioan PIROȘCĂ

Professor, PhD.

Contact

Address

Romana Square 6 Bucharest, Romania, 010374

Phone

+40722302904

E-mail

grigore.pirosca@economie. ase.ro

LinkedIn

https://ro.linkedin.com/in/gri gore-pirosca-3853051

ORCID ID:

0000-0001-8148-4163

Skills

Training material development

Advanced

Teaching

Advanced

2019-06

Passionate professor Ph.D with more than 22 years of experience in academic teaching, with extensive knowledge of **Organizational Culture**, **Decision Making**, **History of Economic Thought** and **Economics** training and proven success working with companies, government and institutional clients. Devoted to long-lasting and comprehensive results for every client. Trained in Public Speaking, Educational Management, **Economics**, **Organizational Culture**, **Decision Making**, **Strategic Thinking**, **Critical Thinking**, Foreign languages use.

Organized trainer with 10 years of training and public speaking experience. Expert in team/groups training with extensive knowledge of IT use and industry procedures. Proven leader ready to make hard decisions and counsel companies to long-term success.

Work History

2003-02 - Current	Professor of History of Economic Thought, Economic Epistemology, Decision Making, Communication and Organisational Culture Bucharest University of Economic Studies
2015-07 – 2024-04	Dean of Faculty of Economics Bucharest University of Economic Studies
2019-10 - Current	Professor of Economics University of Bucharest, Romania
2025-05 - 2025-05	Visiting Professor Universidad Central de Chile, Santiago de Chile, Chile
2023-06 - 2023-06	Visiting Professor Higher Institute of computers, information and management technology in Tanta, Tanta, Egypt
2018-10 - 2022-02	Researcher Wirtschaft Universiat, Vienna, Austria
2019-06 -	Visiting Professor

Universidad Complutense de Madrid, Madrid, Spain

Group and individual instruction Advanced Research Advanced Online training Parțial avansat

Languages English C1 Spanish B2 French В1 Russian A2 German A2

2017-05 -2017-05

Visiting Professor

Sankt Petersburg State University of Finance and Economics, Sankt Petersburg, Russian Federation

Education

2024-04 - 2024-04	Certificate: University Leadership Program
	Harvard Institute for Higher Education- Cambridge, Massachusets, United States of America
2023-11 - 2023-11	Certificate: Entrepreneurship Ecosystem Development
	Babson College - Babson P., Massachusets, United States of America
2022-07 - 2022-07	Certificate: Communication Strategies for Virtual Age
	University of Toronto - Toronto, Canada
2020-11 - 2020-11	Certificate: Faculty Standards and Tables
	AACSB - Assoc. Advance Colleg. Schools of Business - Amsterdam, Olanda
2020-08 - 2020-08	Certificate: Assurance of Learning
	AACSB - Assoc. Advance Colleg. Schools of Business - Amsterdam, Olanda
2016-10 - 2019-07	Certificate: DELE - B2 Spanish
	Instituto Cervantes - Madrid, Spain
2011-10 - 2013-07	Master Degree: English Communication for Economic Teaching and Research
	Academia de Studii Economice din București, Romania
2011-11 - 2011-11	Certificate: Academic Management
	Bucharest University of Economic Studies
2002-10 -	Ph.D: Economics

Bucharest University of Economic Studies

2007-06

2007-05 - 2007-06	Certificate - A2 German
	Goethe Institut - Berlin, Germany
2002-10 - 2003-06	Master Degree: Economic Systems and Policies
	Bucharest University of Economic Studies
1999-10 - 2002-06	Certificate: Educational training Bucharest University of Economic Studies
	200

November 2025